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Battery Day
Europe 2025

Matching sourcing models to demand maturity reduces risk exposure
across the battery value chain
T

TIME TABLE

900-945

0945-1000

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30~12:00

1200~13:00

1300-1330

13:30-1400

AGENDA

SPEAKER

Registration and Reception

Welcome and opening speech

Empowering the Future: The Core
of Samsung SDI's Prismatic Battery
Innovations

Navigating Battery Industry Risks

Localizes battery value chains in
Europe - How can Europe compete
under Chinese
domination in the battery industry

Reviving and Emerging Non-
Lithium Mono- and Multivalent
Cation—Based Rechargeable
Battery Technologies: Tracing Old
Blueprints or a Leap Toward
Originality?

Lunch Break

Global EV battery price pressure &
expected consequences for the
markets

Battery Technology Roadmaps: The
influence of current and emerging
technology

Organizers

Dr. Taeahn Kim
Coporate Vice
President, Team lead of
Product Planning
Samsung SDI

Dr. Simon Engelke
Founder and Chair
Battery Associates

Dr. Ines Miller
Associate Partner
P3 Group

Dr. Gebrekidan
Gebresilassie Eshetu
Group Leader of
Chemistry of Functional
Interfaces and
Interphases
for Electrochemical
Energy Storage Systems
RWTH Aachen Univ.

Mr. Jan Wasserbaech
Vice President
ALEXEC Consulting

Mr. Pete Tillotson
Senior Research Analyst
Benchmark Mineral
Intelligence

1400-1430

1430-1500

1500~1530

1530~16:00

16:00-1630

16:30-17:00

17001720

1720-17:40

17401800

AGENDA

Battery Passports as Enablers of
Transparent, Competitive, and
Low-Carbon Chains

Low-Fluorine Novel Polymeric
Binder Materials for Dry Electrode
and Multi-Roll
Equipment for Continuous Dry
Processing

Coffee Break

Henkel's debonding technology
that enables repair and recycling
of bonded components
in sustainable battery systems

Battery Reuse and Recycling
Market in Europe and Asia — Key
Drivers and Emerging Trends

The Lithium-ion Battery Recycling
in Response to Global
Protectionism

Industrializing Silicon Anodes:
Scalable Prelithiation, Real-Time
Inspection, and Practical
Battery Validation

Use EV with Confidence by
Remanufactured Battery

Green Li-ion's battery recycling
technology : The circular economy
solution for batteries

SPEAKER

Mr. Tillmann Vahle |
Mr. TJ Yoon
Quantis / Battery Pass
Consortium |
Glassdome

Dr. Minwon Suh
R&D Director
CNP Solutions

Dr. Keon Woo Lee
Sr Manager PD Battery
Solutions
Henkel

Mr. Carl-Ernst Forchert |
Prof. Jung-Hwa Lee
Managing Director |
Professor at Berliner

Hochschule fir Technik

RelioS

Dr. Songhak Yoon
Scientist
Fraunhofer IWKS

Dr. Hyunsang Joo
Managing Director, Co-
founder
PRELI

Mr. SangUk Lee
Managing Director
POEN Europe

Mr. Myeongjin Choi
Head of Business
Development EU

Green Li-ion
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Battery
Materials Talk
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TIME TABLE

TIME
13:00 - 13:25
13:25 - 13:50
13:50 - 14:15
14:15 - 14:25
14:25 - 14:50
14:50 - 15:15
15:10 - 15:40
15:40 - 18:00

AGENDA

Exploring Materials and Process
Technologies for Sodium-lon Batteries

Bridging the gap between material
suppliers and cell manufacturers

Silicon for Next-Generation Batteries

Coffee Break

Metal Silicon-Based Cathode for
Silicon-based Conversion

Electrode Separation and WaterTreatment Tech for
Battery Industries

Synthesis and characterization of
argyroditesolid electrolytes for
all-solid-state Li-ion batteries

Free Networking

SPEAKER

Dr. Lea Eisele
Head of Group
Fraunhofer

Sanna Sommer
Head of Department
IFE

Kang Sung-yong
Principal Researcher
Evermore Technologies

Danny huh
Materials Korea SVP
Neo Battery

Ahn Dae-won
COO
Two-n

Lukas Zwanenburg
Consultant
TU Delft
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COICERRCE i ER
BESS Event

Korean-German BESS Event:
Fostering the deployment of
battery energy storage systems

2025. 5. 8(&)

TIME TABLE

10:00-10:05

0005-10:10

10:10-10:15

10:15-1020

10:20-1045

1045-11:10

AGENDA

Welcome by Moderator

Welcome Remarks

Welcome Remarks

SPEAKER

Jana Narita
Senior Manager
adelphi

Dr Falk Boemeke
Head of Division
Federal Ministry for
Economic Affairs and
Climate Action

Young-Sun You
Director General
International
Cooperation Division,
Korean Energy Agency

Group picture with all speakers

BESS Landscape in Germany:
Current Status and Policies

ESS Landscape in Korea:
Current Status and Policies

Xenia Ritzkowsky
Senior Consultant
Enervis Energy
Advisors

Daegee Kim
Vice President
SNE Research

11:10-11:20

1120-1130

11:30-1140

1140-11:50

11:50-1200

1200-12:30

AGENDA SPEAKER

Fostering Synergies on Battery Sophia Binz
Energy Storage Systems in Korea Consultant
and Germany adelphi

Industry perspective on BESS

. Korean compan
deployment in Korea pany

Roman Alberti
Chief Sales Officer
Voltfang

Industry perspective on BESS
deployment in Germany

Q&A

Summary by moderator and closing of workshop program

Open networking & pre-matched B2B meetings
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TIME TABLE

TIME

AGENDA SPEAKER
Part 1
Jong-Seo Choi
12:57-13:00 Welcome Remarks Vice President
KBIA
Opportunities and
5] 13:00-13:25 Challenges in Global
—_ Battery and EV Industry
= Asia—Europe
- 13:25~13:50
"'.
‘ Ry
S S Ba
0

Chris Seo
Collaboration for

TIME AGENDA SPEAKER
Current Status of Global
Investment & Supply
Chain of the Korean
Battery Industry
15:30-16:00
Managing
Director
SNE Research
Dr. Philipp Seidel
Advancing the Battery ArtlE)l:Irngp?_Iittle
Circular Economy )
Introducing the Global
Battery Alliance Battery
Passport - sustainability,
13:50-14:15 traceability and the
world's largest battery
passport piloting
14:30-14:50

O

: ]

3 B3 0 D
O H O
S []

Taewoong Lee
Mintech's EIS Technology
on Battery Diagnosis and
Graham Lee
Head of Battery
Passport
programme
Part 2

Director
Analysis
Programme

KBIA

Seunggil Jung

Market Perspective on

Batteries and Raw
GBA

TBD

14:50-15:20

Manager
Materials in Poland and

MinTech
CEE

Czech Battery Value

Chain and Cooperation

Elena Sbenghea
Possibilities

Aleksander
Theme Leader
BCC-NL

Rajch
Vice President
PSNM
Recycling capabilities and
16:00-16:40
Jan Vejbor

future projects of
ELEMENTAL STRATEGIC
Executive

Manager
Czech Battery
Development of the
joint Czech/Korean
Battery Research Center

Jakub Kotacz
METALS
Cluster

Business
in BrnoBD

Development

manager
Elemental
Strategic
Metals
Greencell — Smarter
Everyday
Electrify: Advancing
Tomas Kazda
Assoc. Proffessor
Brno University
of Technology

Pawet Ochyriski
CEO

Heavy-Duty Vehicle
Electrification through

Green Cell
Adam
Piotrowski
CEO
Cutting-Edge Engineering Electrify Sp. z
and Innovations
16:40-18:00

0.0.
Free Networking
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K-Battery Innovation
Pitching Day TIME TABLE

: —— T —
s —— TIME AGENDA SPEAKER
| A g [ e
. . Mintech's EIS Technology SeLmgell Mg
[ on Battery Diagnosis and Analysis MEMEIGET
fy blag y Mintech
Hyungtae Kim
Bt 10:40 - 11:00 EV Testing Solution CEO
it ok b Korea Simulator
: Daewon Ahn
] ] Electrode Separation and Water Treatment Tech for
11:00 - 11:20 . COO
Battery Industries
Two-N
Byeong Seok Kim
11:20 - 11:40 The Best Solutions for Battery Fires Executive Director
SST Co., Ltd.
. Martin Saewe
11:40 — 12:00 ety Sellittens President Europe

-Battery Innovation Pitching Day - A Platform for Growth?
2025. 5. 9(5)

Green Energy Origin
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EXHIBITOR LIST -

Exhibit items

Company Name

Insulation/thermal adhesion film for secondary batteries
(Cylindrical, Pouch type batteries).
indego STATION, indego CHARGE, Mobatt

PCS, battery, BMS, EMS, thermal management, power
distribution and fire protection

A2B2 Corporation
AEONUS
Anhui Hanxing Energy Co., Ltd.

(i J|X|ngyuaac;l'echnology S Precision coating equipment for cadmium chloride

Anhui Lvwo Energy Technology 12V lithium battery, household energy storage, industrial and

Co,, Ltd. commercial energy storage
2ot QNASCEone[?é’ ecbiclooy Sodium-lon Cells and Batteries

ANHUI SHENGXIN ALUMINIUM

CORPORATION LIMITED ALUMINIUM PROFILES FOR SOLAR

ANPOLY
BlueCapCan Inc.
China ZBB group Shanghai
transformer Co., Ltd.
CHONGQING LIHONG FINE
CHEMICALS CO,, LTD.
CHUNGBUK TECHNOPARK
CNP Solutions Co., LTD.
DAEJEON TECHNOPARK

Nanocellulose LFP Binder
Prismatic Can, Assembled Cap Plate

Power Transformer

Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose (CMC)

Battery Materrials
Secondary battery (Binder)
corporate products

Laser/Press Notching, Uncoated Cutting, DNC, Laser Slitting,

RESY] Total Vision

1. Secondary Battery Electrodes 2. Secondary Battery Cell 3.
ESS 4. Power bank 5. Battery pack for Dron etc. 5. Raw
material(Graphite) for secondary battery
Secondary Battery - Electrodes, Cells, Packs

Korea's Leading Electric Vehicle Exhibition, EV Trend Korea
2025

Secondary Battery Material
Secondary Battery and Material
Battery Energy Storage System

Battery Materials

E2Technology Co. LTD.

EnerTech International
EV Trend Korea 2025

Everindus Inc.
EVERMORE TECHNOLOGIES
FDC Co., Ltd.

Green Energy Origin Texas

Guangdong QianWei Precision

Connector Co,Ltd. Terminals

Guangzhou HYNER Energy €O tqq \1oqyle, ESS Cabinet, ALL-IN-ONE ESS, ESS Container

Ltd.
Gumi Cit Information on investment environment for Gumi National
Y Industrial Complex

H2, Inc. Vanadium Flow Battery
Haicen Antech Power (Qingdao) L

Co, Ltd. Lithium Battery
HomSolar (Shenzhen) Technology

Co, Ltd. Storage Energy Battery

HUANGHUA GUNTER

HARDWARE CO. LTD portable power station

Lithium battery, Commerical Energy-storage, Home Energy-

Hubei XYC New Energy CO.LTD.
storage

HUBIS CO,, LTD. Laser welding scanner
Huizhou Carku Technology Co., Portable Power Station
Ltd

C3.640
C3.739
C3.773

C3.777

C3.771

C€3.590

C3.775
C3.634
C3.434
C3.668

C3.755

C3.640
C3.534
C3.639

C3.655

C3.640

C€3.530
C3.753

C3.554
C3.430
C3.540
C€3.320

C3.675

C3.750

C3.651
C3.450
C3.782

C3.677

C3.778

C3.760
C3.639
C3.679

o o
2 oy

Company Name Exhibit items

hiuan Anchengl_tgew ey €, Battery Energy Storage System

InterBattery
JASTECH, Ltd.

Global Battery Exhibition, InterBattery 2026

2nd Battery Cell, Can, Cap Assembly, and Secondary Battery
Automation Manufacturing Equipment

Secondary battery assembly and formation process

J-ENG equipment, logistics automation, ESS modul/pack M/C

Jiangsu Guoning Power Cable
Co, Ltd
Jiangsu Weijinmai Tech. Co., Ltd.
JIANGXI OYF VEHICLE INDUSTRY
CO., LTD
Jiangxi Ruiwei New Energy
Co. Ltd.

Jiangxi SinNET Electronics
Technologies Co. Ltd
Jiangxi Wannianxin Micro-
Electronics Co.,Ltd
Jiangxi Yudian New Energy
Technology Co., Ltd.

JR ENERGY SOLUTION INC.

solar cable & control cable
nickel-plated strip steel for new energy battery cases

Lithium-ion battery for vehicles, residential buildings, outdoor
Lead acid battery

Household energy storage systems

UPS Energy Storage Power Supply, All-in-One residential
Energy Storage Power Supply, Pure Sine Wave Solar Inverter
Small portable power banks and household energy storage

products, battery production
Electrode, Battery Cell
KANGWON ENERGY CO.. Ltd. Air jet mil, PD Mixer, Electrllcﬁtlgreater dryer, Electro magnet
Korea Battery Industry
Association

KOREA KIYON CO. LTD.

Korea Battery Industry Association

Evaporation System with Glovebox

Bi-directional Charger/Discharger(360kW, 150kW, 400kW),

KOREA SIMULATOR Co, Ltd Bearing Electric Corrosion Tester

LG Energy Solution Lithium-ion Battery (ESS Battery)

LOVSUN TEK CO.LTD

LUAN GREENERGY REFRACTORY
AND INSULATION MATERIAL CO.,,

Solar battery, energy storage system

Insulation Materials

LTD
Mintech Co, Ltd. AC Impedance Analyzer, All-In-One Battery Tester with Cycler,
EIS Integrated Formation System
MIR G&l Co,, Ltd.

Dry room, HVAC system

Nanjing Ifusion Technology
Co, Ltd.

NARAE NANOTECH
Neo Battery Materials Korea

ENERGY STORAGE BATTERY

Battery Electrode Coater
Silicon anode for Lithium-ion Battery
Neware Technology Limited

NexPO

Ningbo Duopower New Energy
Electrical Technology CO., LTD

OCSmaterials.Co., Ltd.

battery testing system, environmental chamber, etc.
Lead tab
Portable Power Station
Thermal Interface Materials- Encapsulants, Gap Filler, Grease,

Gap Pad

Ostar Power Technology Co., Ltd. Batteries

Pohang City Hall The Secondary Battery Industry in Pohang City

Province of Gyeongsangbuk-do Investment PR

Q-SUN (NANJING) CO,, LTD. Energy Storage system

C3.570
C3.641
C3.460

C3.535

C3.758
C3.779
C3.574

C3.472

C3.575

C3.754

C3.774
C3.640
C€3.550

C3.653

C3.751

C3.656

C3.410

C3.676

C3.680

C3.639

C3.759

C3.762

C3.736
C3.730
C3.734
C3.640

C3.780

C3.658

C3.772
C3.634

C3.634

C3.776

Company Name

Samsung SDI
SHENZHEN BLUESEA
INTELLIGENT MANUFACTURING
TECHNOLOGY.CO.LTD.
ShenZhen Friend Mechanical and
Electrical Technology Co., Ltd
SHENZHEN GRT
COMMUNICATION SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD
Shenzhen Huaxing New Energy
Technology Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Jieyo Technology Co.,
Ltd
Shenzhen Minglida Precision
Technology Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Qichang intelligent
Technology Co. Ltd
Shenzhen Swalle Technology
Co. Ltd.

Shenzhen Yunt Digital Power Co.,
Ltd.

Sky Star Advanced Materials
Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
SNE RESEARCH

Spaceflight Power Supply Co., Ltd

SST Co,, Ltd.
SUNWAY SOLAR CO., LTD
Sysai Global Venture Ltd

Taewoong Logistics
The Export-Import Bank of Korea
Two-N

UBATT Inc.

Ucanpower New Energy
Technology co., Ltd

VINATech Co. Ltd.

Vitzrocell

Xiamen Egret Solar New Energy
Technology Co. Ltd

Xiamen Taohong Technology Co.,

Ltd
YKS Intering

YM TECH CO,, LTD
Yujin Technology, Inc.

ZAIN ENERGY Inc.

Zhejiang GSP&DC Energy
Technology CO., Ltd.
Zhejiang Sinopont Technology
Co., Ltd.

Zhonghai Chao ( hebei ) New
Energy Technology Co. Ltd.

Exhibit items
ESS, Battery

Energy Storage battery/lithium battery Moudle Pack
Automatic Assembly Line

heatsink,cooling plate,heat exchanger,air conditioner
Flexible copper foil, Laminated Busbar, Copper connectors

Residential EES, Energy Storage System

portable power station, energy storage system, li-ion battery,

Ni-MH battery

Solar storage mechanical parts, Solar inverter mechanical parts

Portable Power Stations

LifePO4 battery, Portbable power station, Home energy
storage system

Portable Power Station/Energy Storage System

Sandbox , Pneumatic conveying equipment, Flow cell, Optical

machine,10-station filling system.

Market Research Report, Database Service, Consulting Service

Lead acid battery, lithium battery
ESS, Electric vehicle fine spread prevention and fire
extinguishing equipment
Solar panel, Solar Battery, Inverter

Battery and solar panels for home usage

ISO TANK, LOGISTIC SERVICE, FREIGHT FORWARDING

Financial Consulting

Water Treatment for Battery Industry & Battery Electrodes

Stripping Solution
Lithium Secondary Battery

Solar inverter, storage battery

Supercapacitor Cell & Module, materials and components of

hydrogen fuel cells
Lithium-lon Battery Materials, Lithium Secondary Battery,
Lithium Primary Battery(Li-SOCI2)
Solar mounting products
Solar Sunflower, Solor Mouting Brackets

Recycled battery raw materials, Cemented carbide jig

EV Relay

Metal Mold, Precision Machine Parts, Automated Machine,

Lead Tap
Lithium ion battery, Electrolyte additives, binder, polymer
electrolyte

Battery, Power bank, Industrial and commercial energy storage

cabinet, energy storage device
high-end functional films, pure POE, EVA, and white film

Home Energy Storage-1,2,4,8kWh; Energy Storage
Cabinet&Container

Booth
No.
C3.310

C3.674

C3.670

C3.756

C3.579

C3.476

C3.770

C3.480

C3.757

C3.470

C3.320

(C3.552
C3.576

C3.650
C3.682
C3.678

C3.555
C3.654
C3.634
C3.639
C3.572

C3.630

C3.538

C3.785

C3.672

C3.640
C3.735

C3.454

C3.556

C3.440

C3.783

C3.580
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Customized In-Depth Research

stration Rate Qutlook Lar]
Battery Materials
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Battery Insight Hub
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